PROVISIONAL TIMING - Day 1 — Friday, June 29" 2018

INTERNAZIONALI DI NUOTO

—

09.30 am
09.39 am
09.48 am
10.09 am
10.35am
10.48 am
11.01 am
11.12 am
11.27 am
11.39am
11.54 am

07.00 pm
07.02 pm
07.04 pm
07.06 pm
07.08 pm
07.14 pm
07.20 pm
07.26 pm
07.32 pm
07.36 pm
07.40 pm
07.44 pm
07.48 pm

08.00 pm
08.02 pm
08.05 pm
08.08 pm
08.12 pm

08.20 pm
08.23 pm
08.26 pm
08.29 pm
08.32 -

08.40 pm
08.58 -

09.10 pm

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats

End of morning session

sd SETTEGOLLI

50m backstroke
50m backstroke

400m freestyle
400m freestyle

100m breaststroke
100m breaststroke

50m butterfly
100m butterfly
50m freestyle
50m freestyle

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

B Final

A Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony
B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
Fast heat

award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony

End of the first day

50m backstroke
50m backstroke
50m backstroke
50m backstroke

400m freestyle
400m freestyle
400m freestyle
400m freestyle

100m breaststroke
100m breaststroke
100m breaststroke
100m breaststroke
50m backstroke
50m backstroke

400m freestyle
400m freestyle
50m butterfly
50m butterfly
100m butterfly
100m butterfly

100m breaststroke
100m breaststroke

50m freestyle
50m freestyle
50m freestyle
50m freestyle
50m butterfly
100m butterfly
1500m freestyle
50m freestyle
50m freestyle
1500m freestyle
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO

women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men

women
women
men
men
women
men
women
men
women
women
men
men
women
men
women
men
women
women
men
men
women
men
women
women
men
men
women
men
women
women
men
women



PROVISIONAL TIMING - Day 2 — Saturday, June 30" 2018

INTERNAZIONALI DI NUOTO

-
09.30 am
09.45 am
09.56 am
10.12 am
10.25am
10.42 am
11.03 am
11.17 am
11.40 am
11.50 am
12.00 am
12.20 am
12.30 am

07.00 pm
07.05 pm
07.10 pm
07.13 pm
07.16 pm
07.20 pm
07.24 pm
07.27 pm
07.30 pm
07.33 pm
07.36 pm
07.42 pm
07.48 pm
07.54 pm
08.00 pm
08.03 pm
08.06 pm

08.14 pm
08.17 pm
08.20 pm

08.28 pm
08.30 pm
08.32 pm
08.34 pm
08.36 pm

08.41 pm
08.51 pm
09.01 pm

09.15- End of the second day

- End of morning session

Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Heats
Slow heats
Slow heat

sd SETTEGOLLI

100m butterfly
200m butterfly
100m backstroke
100m backstroke
400m misti
400m misti
100m freestyle
100m freestyle
50m breaststroke
50m breaststroke
800m freestyle
800m freestyle

Paralympics
Paralympics

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony
B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony
B Final

A Final

B Final

A Final

award ceremony
award ceremony
First heat

First heat

award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony
award ceremony

100m freestyle
100m freestyle
100m butterfly
100m butterfly
200m butterfly
200m butterfly
100m backstroke
100m backstroke
100m backstroke
100m backstroke
400m misti
400m misti
400m misti
400m misti
100m freestyle
100m freestyle
100m butterfly
200m butterfly
100m backstroke
100m freestyle
100m freestyle
100m backstroke
400m misti
400m misti

50m breaststroke
50m breaststroke
50m breaststroke
50m breaststroke

100m freestyle
100m freestyle

800m freestyle
800m freestyle
50m breaststroke
50m breaststroke
800m freestyle
800m freestyle
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO

women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men

women
men
women
women
men
men
women
women
men
men
women
women
men
men
women
women
women
men
women
men
men
men
women
men
women
women
men
men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men



PROVISIONAL TIMING - Day 3 - Sunday, July 1°* 2018

INTERNAZIONALI DI NUOTO

—

oa ob I TEGCOLLI

09.30 am - Heats 200m backstroke 6
09.46 am - Heats 200m backstroke 4
10.02 am - Heats 50m butterfly 8
10.14 am - Heats 200m butterfly 5
10.27 am - Heats 200m breaststroke 6
10.47 am - Heats 200m breaststroke 5
11.03 am - Heats 200m freestyle 7
11.23 am - Heats 200m freestyle 6
11.36 am - Heats 200m misti 5
11.56 am - Heats 200m misti 5
12.12 am - Slow heat 1500m freestyle 1
12.30 am - End of the morning session
07.00 pm - B Final 200m backstroke
07.04 pm - A Final 200m backstroke
07.08 pm - B Final 200m backstroke
07.12 pm - A Final 200m backstroke
07.16 pm - B Final 50m butterfly
07.18 pm - A Final 50m butterfly
07.20 pm - B Final 200m butterfly
07.24 pm - A Final 200m butterfly
07.28 pm - B Final 200m breaststroke
07.32 pm - AFinal 200m breaststroke
07.36 pm - B Final 200m breaststroke
07.40 pm - A Final 200m breaststroke
07.44 pm - award ceremony 200m backstroke

award ceremony 200m backstroke

award ceremony 50m butterfly

award ceremony 200m butterfly
07.56 pm - B Final 200m freestyle
08.00 pm - A Final 200m freestyle
08.04 pm - B Final 200m freestyle
08.08 pm - A Final 200m freestyle
08.12 pm - award ceremony 200m breaststroke

award ceremony 200m breaststroke
08.20 pm - B Final 200m misti
08.24 pm - A Final 200m misti
08.28 pm - B Final 200m misti
08.32 pm - A Final 200m misti
08.36 pm - First heat 1500m freestyle men
08.55 pm - award ceremony 200m freestyle

award ceremony 200m freestyle

award ceremony 200m misti

award ceremony 200m misti

award ceremony 1500m freestyle
award ceremony Athletes Rank
award ceremony Sette Colli Trophy - Mario Saini

09.10 pm - End of the competition

<

r-ibv

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO

men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men
women
men

men
men
women
women
men
men
women
women
men
men
women
women
men
women
men
women
men
men
women
women
men
women
men
men
women
women

men
women
men
women
men



