INTERNAZIONALI DI NUOTO

E O ma	backstroke	C	
50m	Dackstroke	6	women
50m	backstroke	6	men
400m	freestyle	4	women
400m	freestyle	5	men
100m	breaststroke	6	women
100m	breaststroke	6	men
50m	butterfly	7	women
100m	butterfly	7	men
50m	freestyle	8	women

8

men

09.39 am - Heats	50m	backstrok
09.48 am - Heats	400m	freestyle
10.09 am - Heats	400m	freestyle
10.35 am - Heats	100m	breaststro
10.48 am - Heats	100m	breaststro
11.01 am - Heats	50m	butterfly
11.12 am - Heats	100m	butterfly
11.27 am - Heats	50m	freestyle
11.39 am - Heats	50m	freestyle
11.54 am - End of morning session		

09.30 am - Heats

-----

07.00 pm - E	3 Final	50m	backstroke	women
07.02 pm - A	A Final	50m	backstroke	women
07.04 pm - E	3 Final	50m	backstroke	men
07.06 pm - A	A Final	50m	backstroke	men
07.08 pm - E	3 Final	400m	freestyle	women
07.14 pm - E	3 Final	400m	freestyle	men
07.20 pm - A	A Final	400m	freestyle	women
07.26 pm - A	A Final	400m	freestyle	men
07.32 pm - E	3 Final	100m	breaststroke	women
07.36 pm - A	A Final	100m	breaststroke	women
07.40 pm - E	3 Final	100m	breaststroke	men
07.44 pm - A	A Final	100m	breaststroke	men
07.48 pm - a	award ceremony	50m	backstroke	women
(	award ceremony	50m	backstroke	men
(	award ceremony	400m	freestyle	women
(	award ceremony	400m	freestyle	men
08.00 pm - E	3 Final	50m	butterfly	women
08.02 pm - A	A Final		butterfly	women
08.05 pm - E	3 Final	100m	butterfly	men
08.08 pm - A	A Final	100m	butterfly	men
08.12 pm - a	award ceremony	100m	breaststroke	women
(	award ceremony	100m	breaststroke	men
08.20 pm - E	3 Final	50m	freestyle	women
08.23 pm - A	A Final	50m	freestyle	women
08.26 pm - E	3 Final	50m	freestyle	men
08.29 pm - A	A Final	50m	freestyle	men
08.32 -	award ceremony	50m	butterfly	women
(	award ceremony	100m	butterfly	men
08.40 pm - F	Fast heat	1500m	freestyle	women
08.58 - 0	award ceremony	50m	freestyle	women
(	award ceremony	50m	freestyle	men
(	award ceremony	1500m	freestyle	women
09.10 pm - E	End of the first day			



100m butterfly

200m butterfly

		FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA
	7	women
	4	men
ke	7	women
ke	6	men
	3	women
	4	men
	7	women

NUOTO

09.56 am - Heats	100m backstroke
10.12 am - Heats	100m backstroke
10.25 am - Heats	400m misti
10.42 am - Heats	400m misti
11.03 am - Heats	100m freestyle
11.17 am - Heats	100m freestyle
11.40 am - Heats	50m breaststroke
11.50 am - Heats	50m breaststroke
12.00 am - Slow heats	800m freestyle
12.20 am - Slow heat	800m freestyle
12.30 am - End of morning session	

09.30 am - Heats

09.45 am - Heats

0	men
3	women
4	men
7	women
11	men
6	women
7	men
2	women
1	men

07.00 pm - Paralympics	100m	freestyle
07.05 pm - Paralympics	100m	freestyle
07.10 pm - B Final	100m	butterfly
07.13 pm - A Final	100m	butterfly
07.16 pm - B Final	200m	butterfly
07.20 pm - A Final	200m	butterfly
07.24 pm - B Final	100m	backstroke
07.27 pm - A Final	100m	backstroke
07.30 pm - B Final	100m	backstroke
07.33 pm - A Final	100m	backstroke
07.36 pm - B Final	400m	misti
07.42 pm - A Final	400m	misti
07.48 pm - B Final	400m	misti
07.54 pm - A Final	400m	misti
08.00 pm - B Final	100m	freestyle
08.03 pm - A Final	100m	freestyle
08.06 pm - award ceremony	100m	butterfly
award ceremony	200m	butterfly
award ceremony	100m	backstroke
08.14 pm - B Final	100m	freestyle
08.17 pm - A Final	100m	freestyle
08.20 pm - award ceremony	100m	backstroke
award ceremony	400m	misti
award ceremony	400m	misti
08.28 pm - B Final	50m	breaststroke
08.30 pm - A Final	50m	breaststroke
08.32 pm - B Final	50m	breaststroke
08.34 pm - A Final	50m	breaststroke
08.36 pm - award ceremony	100m	freestyle
award ceremony	100m	freestyle
08.41 pm - First heat	800m	freestyle
08.51 pm - First heat	800m	freestyle
09.01 pm - award ceremony	50m	breaststroke
award ceremony	50m	breaststroke
award ceremony	800m	freestyle
award ceremony	800m	freestyle
09.15 - End of the second day		

women men women women men men women women men men women women men men women women women men women men men men women men women women men men women men women men women men women men

INTERNAZIONALI DI NUOTO



men

men

09.30 am - Heats	200m	backstroke	6	men
09.46 am - Heats	200m	backstroke	4	women
10.02 am - Heats	50m	butterfly	8	men
10.14 am - Heats	200m	butterfly	5	women
10.27 am - Heats	200m	breaststroke	6	men
10.47 am - Heats	200m	breaststroke	5	women
11.03 am - Heats	200m	freestyle	7	men
11.23 am - Heats	200m	freestyle	6	women
11.36 am - Heats	200m	misti	5	men
11.56 am - Heats	200m	misti	5	women
12.12 am - Slow heat	1500m	freestyle	1	men
12.30 am - End of the morning session	on			

07.00 pm - B Final200m backstroke07.04 pm - A Final200m backstroke07.08 pm - B Final200m backstroke07.12 pm - A Final200m backstroke

	-				-
07.08 pm - B F	Final	200m	backstroke		women
07.12 pm - A l	Final	200m	backstroke		women
07.16 pm - B F	Final	50m	butterfly		men
07.18 pm - A I	Final	50m	butterfly		men
07.20 pm - B F	Final	200m	butterfly		women
07.24 pm - A l	Final	200m	butterfly		women
07.28 pm - B F	Final	200m	breaststroke		men
07.32 pm - A l	Final	200m	breaststroke		men
07.36 pm - B F	Final	200m	breaststroke		women
07.40 pm - A l	Final	200m	breaststroke		women
07.44 рт - аи	vard ceremony	200m	backstroke		men
av	ward ceremony	200m	backstroke		women
av	ward ceremony	50m	butterfly		men
av	ward ceremony	200m	butterfly		women
07.56 pm - B F	Final	200m	freestyle		men
08.00 pm - A I	Final	200m	freestyle		men
08.04 pm - B F	Final	200m	freestyle		women
08.08 pm - A I	Final	200m	freestyle		women
08.12 рт - аи	vard ceremony	200m	breaststroke		men
av	ward ceremony	200m	breaststroke		women
08.20 pm - B F	Final	200m	misti		men
08.24 pm - A l	Final	200m	misti		men
08.28 pm - B F	Final	200m	misti		women
08.32 pm - A l	Final	200m	misti		women
08.36 pm - Fir	rst heat	1500m freestyl	e	men	
08.55 pm - ам	vard ceremony	200m	freestyle		men
av	ward ceremony	200m	freestyle		women
av	ward ceremony	200m	misti		men
av	ward ceremony	200m	misti		women
av	ward ceremony		freestyle		men
award ceremor	•	Athlete			
award ceremo		Sette Colli Tropi	hy - Mario Saini		
09.10 pm - En	nd of the compet	ition			